## THE NORTH BLAINE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT PROPOSED NEW FEE SCHEDULE MAY 10, 2023

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:** The North Blaine County Fire District will be proposing a new fee schedule on Wednesday, May 10, 2023, during the regularly scheduled Commissioner Board Meeting starting at 10:00 am at Sun Valley City Hall, located at 81 Elkhorn Rd, Sun Valley, ID.

Detailed of the proposed fee schedule may be reviewed in person at the Sun Valley Fire Station at 100 Arrowleaf Rd, Sun Valley, ID, or on the North Blaine County Fire District Website: https://www.northblainecountyfire.com/

Jocelin Gardner
Administrative Assistant